RECORI

03-04-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



Our Ref.: 1561-74

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name: ELEKSIN LIMITED	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Internal Address: Street Address: Finewood Studios, Pinewood Road	ELECTROTEXTILES COMPANY LIMES FOR	
Street Address: Pinewood Studios, Pinewood Road Additional name's of conveying partylic trached?	6	1
Additional name/s of conveying party/issequached?		l i
Additional name/s of conveying party/issequached? Assignment	2 ·2 (0 · /) 1 B FEB 2 6 2002	Street Address: Pinewood Studios, Pinewood Road
Assignment		
Assignment	Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Iver Heath
Additional name/s & address/es attached? \[Yes \] No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/907/901 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached \[Yes \] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Assignment Merger	State/Country: England
Execution Date: February 14, 2002 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/907,901 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Comuntzis Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		Zip: SL0 0NH
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Other	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	F 14 0000	
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/907,901 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached	Execution Date: February 14, 2002	_ Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/907,901 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached		
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 09/907,901 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached		oution data of the application is:
(1) 09/907,901 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Comuntzis Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Mathorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	if this document is being fried together with a new application, the exec	dution date of the application is:
(1) 09/907,901 (2) (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Comuntzis Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Mathorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	A Patent Application No(c)	R Patent No(s)
C2 (3) Additional numbers attached Yes No		I
33 34 35 36 36 37 38 38 39 39 30 30 30 30 30 30		
Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Comuntzis Street Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chris Comuntzis Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Mathorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filled, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		· · · ·
Name: Chris Comuntzis Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 State Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Name: Chris Comuntzis Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	· · ·	
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	Name: Chris Comuntzis	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. February 26, 2002 Date February 26, 2002 Date Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	Internal Address:	_
Title North Glebe Road asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		_
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		_ (
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] W.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] W.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		emotion is true and correct and any attached convice a true conv
Chris Comuntzis Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		mination is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	Chris Comuntzis	February 26, 2002
Reg. No. 31,097 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	Total number of pages including or	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Patent and Trademark Office		
1-51-72		II S. Department of Commerce
01/2002 TDIAZ1 00000105 09907901	Form PTO-1595	
NY/FAAF IRRUFT AAGAAAAA AAAAAAA	Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	
45 65 5D	1-31-92	
FC:581 40.00 UP	1-31-92 01/2002 TDIAZ1 00000105 09907901	
	1-31-92	
	1-31-92 01/2002 TDIAZ1 00000105 09907901	

PATENT

605805

REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0858



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3608207

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that ELECTROTEXTILES COMPANY LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of ELEKSEN LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 15th November 2001

I, Ralph Atkinson, Chartered Patent Agent, hereby certify that this is a true copy of the original document.





PATENT REEL: 012615 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 02/26/2002